

For Immediate Release

Century Fasteners Corp. Honored with Quality Award from Parker Accumulator

Century Fasteners Corp. receives Quality Award from Parker Accumulator

Elmhurst, NY, February 10, 2015 - Century Fasteners Corp. (<u>www.centuryfasteners.com</u>) has received a highly coveted Quality Award from Parker Accumulator, a division of Parker Hannifin Hydraulics.

Parker Accumulator and Cooler Division (<u>www.parker.com/Accumulator</u>) is the leading manufacturer of hydropneumatic accumulators and coolers for industrial and mobile applications in North America. Ramon Torres (*Parker Accumulator Division Supply Chain Manager*) stated that the award was presented for "partnership efforts regarding on-time delivery, quality assurance and dedicated customer service." Torres said, "With Century Fasteners Corp. we have a partner that is a true game changer across our supply chain with fasteners and many more product lines. We are excited to be in the relationship and look forward to continued success".

About Century Fasteners

Century Fasteners Corp. is a Master Distributor of fastener and nonfastener components to the military, aerospace, electronics, automotive, sheet metal fabrication, contract manufacturing, telecommunications and medical industries. The ISO9001: 2008 and AS9120 Rev. A certified company stocks more than 100,000 discrete parts, and offers a wide variety of value-added services, including VMI In-Plant programs, custom kitting, engineering services, and supply chain management solutions. Century Fasteners Corp. is a Cherry Aerospace authorized distributor. (www.centuryfasteners.com/cherryaerospace)

Service • Inventory • Integrity

For product quotes contact our Sales Team at <u>sales@centuryfasteners.com</u> Visit us online to learn about the products and services offered by Century Fasteners Corp. (<u>www.centuryfasteners.com</u>)

Media contact: John Ringold Century Fasteners Corp. / Director of Marketing 800-221-0769 jringold@centuryfasteners.com